

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002515
Date 09 July 2018

Ofsted Early Years Register

Request:

I request that you provide me with the following information:

1. How many maintained early education and childcare settings your LA runs and have registered on the Ofsted EYR, in 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018.
2018 - 2
2017 - 0
2016 - 0
2015 - 0
2. The name, address and postcode of maintained settings in your LA on the Ofsted EYR now.

Trinity C of E Primary School
Longford Road
WV10 0UB

and

Rainbow Nursery (Stow Heath School)
Vaughn Road
Stow Heath
WV13 3UD
3. Of the total maintained settings your LA has in 2018, how many offer
 - a. full day-care = 1
 - b. sessional care and = 2
 - c. out of school care = 1

(Provision in maintained nursery SCHOOLS and primary schools should not be included unless it is separate provision registered on the Ofsted EYR).